	04-06-2001			
- FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 ОМВ 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
	101657039	· · · · · · · · ·		
.	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
	demarks: Please record the attached original doc Conveyance Type	ument(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	X Assignment Security Agr	eement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Na	ame		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government	it nt Amencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying par	Exceditori Bute		
Name (line 1) Lucht, Wayne		Month Day Year 10-27-2000		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1) Franke, Stephen J.		Month Day Year 11-17-2000		
Name (line 2)		09713439		
Receiving Party		f receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Midwest Quality Glo	ves, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (Ilne 1) 835 Industrial Road		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment)		
Address (line 3) Chillicothe	Missouri, USA 6460 State/Country Zip)1 Code		
Domestic Representative Name an				
Name]		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
04/05/2001 DBYRNE 00000216 09713439 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
\mathbf{X}				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send com	ed to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, inc ments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027	ce, Chief Information Officer, Washington,). Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB		
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.				
Commissioner of Patents ar	nd Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D	D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 011644 FRAME: 0049

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(913) 339-9666	
Name Ginnie C. Derusseau			
Address (line 1) Chase & Yakimo, L.C.			
Address (line 2) 4400 College Boulevard,	Suite 130		
Address (IIne 3) Overland Park, Kansas 6	66211		
Address (line 4)]	
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 8	
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa Patent Application Number(s) 09/713,439	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	Idditional numbers attached for the same property). Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent signed by the first named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent applicatio	n was <u>Month Day Year</u>	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved. #	1	
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additio Dep	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ ed X Deposit Account onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: # thorization to charge additional fees:	40.00	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Ginnie C. Derusseau, #35,855 $MM\ell$ ($MM\ell$ $MM\ell$ $M\ell$ $M\ell$ $M\ell$ $M\ell$ $M\ell$ M			

PATENT REEL: 011644 FRAME: 0050

FORM PTO-I Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619C RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa Enter additional C Name (line 1)		ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Pa		parties attached
	Receiving Party(ies)	If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)	Midway Displays, Inc.	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)	6554 S. Austin Avenue	Is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		16,38 Ip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Enter either the	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attac Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t	he same property).
Pat	ent Application Number(s) Patent N	umber(s)

PATENT REEL: 011644 FRAME: 0051 ٦

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, WAYNE LUCHT, of Bedford Park, Illinois and STEPHEN J. FRANKE, of Chillicothe, Missouri, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

PRODUCT DISPLAY

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a United States patent, which was filed on November 15, 2000, under Application No. 09/713,439

WHEREAS, MIDWEST QUALITY GLOVES, INC., a Missouri corporation, having its principal place of business at 835 Industrial Road, Chillicothe, Missouri (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring its business field interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

WHEREAS, MIDWAY DISPLAYS, INC., an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 6554 S. Austin Avenue, Bedford Park, Illinois (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of also acquiring its business field interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto; and

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, WAYNE LUCHT and STEPHEN J. FRANKE, assign and transfer to MIDWEST QUALITY GLOVES, INC. in the fields of gloves, rainwear and footwear, and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, and assign and transfer to MIDWAY DISPLAYS, INC, in the fields other than gloves, rainwear and footwear, and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, and extensions) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned MIDWEST QUALITY GLOVES, INC. and MIDWAY DISPLAYS, INC. agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignees, MIDWEST QUALITY GLOVES, INC. and MIDWAY DISPLAYS, INC., to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignees, MIDWEST QUALITY GLOVES, INC. and MIDWAY DISPLAYS, INC., the right to make application in their own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim

under the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignees, MIDWEST QUALITY GLOVES, INC. and MIDWAY DISPLAYS, INC. that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignees, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignees may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignees' enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, renewal, or extended patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates, shown below.

Date 10.27-2000	- Auchos
STATE OF	WAYNE LÚCHT
COUNTY OF Cook) SS: _)

On this <u>27</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared WAYNE LUCHT, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

699999999999999999999999 "OFFICIAL SEAL" EALBETTIJEAN ZBONSKI Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 04/06/03

My Commission Expires: 4-6-03

Date117/00	
STATE OF Missiluri)
COUNTY OF RINGSton) SS:)
	,

On this <u>17</u>th day of <u>MOVEMPE</u>, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared STEPHEN J. FRANKE, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Elizabeth D. Flichtig Notary Public My Commission Expires: 9-12-02

{SEAL}